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. Bring frame down slowly to horizontal position. @Spring Bor

. Attach the mottress stoy ongles and mattress

Assemnbly

stay bar. (See fig. 3 Mattress
d ¢ % 3 Stay Angle@
. Place the mattress foundation onto the frome and
return to the vertical position. Hex Nut
H it 4
. Attach the moattress foundation with (6) wood screws ®(f)x o ()

through the holes provided in the side rails of the bed

frame. Place the nylon mattress strap between the foundation

and the frome holes toward the foot of the bed. Run screw
through frame hole, through strop ond tighten into the foundotion.

5 INSTALLING THE SPRINGS

13

Attach one spring in the outermost hole either side of

the base angle. Using pliers, grip the top of the spring Sorina Bar

and stretch spring upwards and hock into the spring ®Aspsenqtbl

bar assembly. (see detail). Repect for other side. Y E E

2. Bring frame slowly down to the horizontal position. |— Grip with

. Return the fragme to the vertical posit?on. and attach the baolonce of

pliers here

Place the matiress onto the foundation and secure with the mottress
strap.

:\\

the springs starting from the outside holes working toward the middle.

NOTE: DEPENDING ON THE FRAME SIZE, NOT ALL HOLES IN . —
THE FRAME MAY BE USED. SEE PARTS LIST FOR NUMBER OF @ Steel Spring— ' '
SPRINGS FOR YOUR BED SIZE. :

@ Base Angle

- . HORIZONTAL

VERTICAL
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TILTING HEAD BOARD www.panelbed.com 1-888-743-0600 13

THIS PAGE ONLY APPLIES IF YOU HAVE ORDERED A TILTING HEAD BOARD

| ButtHinge

(typical)
/ Note: King, Queen, Full have (3) & Twin have (2).
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Note: Go to page (11) and step #4. These 2-holes in the tilting head board match up with the 2-holes on Mattress Stay Bar. We have
sent (2) 1 1/2" x 1/4" bolts that are to replace the bolts from the Murphybed Kit. These new bolts will go through the Tilting Headboard &
Mattress Stay Bar & Mattress Stay Angle. Use the 1/4" nuts from the Murphybed Kit to tighten. Tilting Headboard will come with the 5/16"
holes partially drilled thru. You will need a 5/16" drill bit to finish drilling out the holes in the Tilting Headboard

/ Euro Screw

Euro Screw ~ _THp$—— Buit Hinge

Tilting Headboard

Il — 11/2"x 1/4" Bolt

J‘\ Note: Push bolt thru hole and use 1/4" nut on this side
Mattress Stay Bar

_,,—"' \
/ || Mattress Stay Angle

Side View

Bunkie Board
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Metal Frame



